

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details

File #: 26651 Version: 1 Name: Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into a

cooperative agreement with the Madison Parks
Foundation and to transfer funds within the

McClellan Dodge segregated revenue fund to the

Madison Parks Foundation.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/6/2012 In control: BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)

On agenda: 7/3/2012 Final action: 7/3/2012

Enactment date: 7/5/2012 Enactment #: RES-12-00506

Title: Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into a cooperative agreement with the Madison Parks

Foundation and to transfer funds within the McClellan Dodge segregated revenue fund to the Madison

Parks Foundation.

Sponsors: Paul R. Soglin, Joseph R. Clausius, Mark Clear

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/3/2012	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
6/25/2012	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
6/13/2012	1	BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	
6/12/2012	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	Referred	
6/12/2012	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Referred	Pass
6/6/2012	1	Parks Division	Referred for Introduction	